

Dear Editor, For immediate release:

NST reclaims Allianz Media Badminton 2023 title from Defending Champions Astro

Kuala Lumpur, 6 July 2023 – New Straits Times Press (NSTP) gained sweet revenge over defending champions Astro in the Allianz Media Badminton 2023 tournament with a 2-1 win in the final yesterday at the Sports Arena Sentosa with the match going down to the final Mix Doubles match. Coincidentally, the tournament was also held on World Badminton Day which is 5 July 2023.

Into its third edition, Allianz Media Badminton 2023 featured ten teams for the first time with Bernama making their debut, while Malaysiakini was making a return after a one-year hiatus. Allianz Malaysia on the other hand, sent two teams to support the tournament. The first edition was held in 2019. The tournament format consists of two Men's Doubles and one Mix Doubles and scoring was 30 points.

Third place went to The Star who defeated debutant Bernama 2-1. The Plate final, also introduced for the first time, was won by Sinar Harian who beat China Press 2-1.

"This annual media tournament is something I look forward to as badminton is a sport I thoroughly enjoy. It also gives us a chance to engage with our media friends away from work. As I always say, work hard, play hard and congratulations to all winners today," said Sean Wang, Chief Executive Officer of Allianz Malaysia Berhad and is also the Allianz badminton team captain.

RESULTS

Final:

#RASUAHBUSTERS Kami anti rasuah Let's fight corruption for a better tomorrow



Allianz (II)

ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 allianz.com.my ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center: 1 300 22 5542 Email: customer.service@allianz.com.my AllianzMalaysia



New Straits Times Press bt Astro 2-1

Third Place:

The Star bt Bernama 2-1

Plate Final:

Sinar Harian bt China Press 2-1

For further information, please contact:

Shamala Gopalan	Gary Mark Nagan
Group Head	Manager
Corporate Communications Department	Corporate Communications Department
Allianz Malaysia Berhad	Allianz Malaysia Berhad
Mobile: 016.285.0685	Mobile: 012.367.1450
Email: <u>shamala.gopalan@allianz.com.my</u>	Email: <u>gary.nagan@allianz.com.my</u>

About Allianz in Malaysia

The investment holding company, Allianz Malaysia Berhad, a subsidiary of Allianz SE, has two insurance subsidiaries - Allianz General Insurance Company (Malaysia) Berhad ("Allianz General") and Allianz Life Insurance Malaysia Berhad ("Allianz Life").

Allianz General is one of the leading general insurers in Malaysia and has a broad spectrum of services in personal lines, small to medium enterprise business and large industrial risks. The GWP for general insurance business for financial year 2021 reached a mark of RM2.43 billion.

Allianz Life offers a comprehensive range of life and health insurance and investment-linked products and for the financial year 2021, Allianz Life recorded a GWP of RM3.26 billion and is one of the fastest growing life insurers in Malaysia. Allianz Malaysia has 32 branches nationwide.

In 2021, Allianz Malaysia won The Edge Billion Ringgit Club (BRC) Financial Services (below RM10 billion market capitalisation) award for the highest growth in profit after tax (PBT) over three years. The Company also bagged the Malaysia International Business Awards 2021 (Life Insurance category) and three awards at the Global Banking & Finance Awards: Insurance Brand of the Year Malaysia 2021; Best General Insurance Product Malaysia 2021; and Best Insurance Social Media Engagement Malaysia 2021. In 2020, Allianz Malaysia was awarded the Industry Excellence Award for financial services at the MSWG-ASEAN Corporate Governance Awards. The Company also ranked seventh amongst the Top 100 Companies for Overall Corporate Governance Disclosure (by Rank).

To learn more about Allianz Malaysia, visit <u>allianz.com.my</u> Facebook: <u>facebook.com/AllianzMalaysia/</u> | Instagram: <u>instagram.com/allianzmalaysia/</u> LinkedIn: <u>linkedin.com/company/allianzmalaysia/</u>



#RASUAHBUSTERS Kami anti rasuah Let's fight corruption for a better tomorrow





ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 allianz.com.my ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center: 1 300 22 5542 Email: customer.service@allianz.com.my AllianzMalaysia



About Allianz

The Allianz Group is one of the world's leading insurers and asset managers with more than 126 million* private and corporate customers in more than 70 countries. Allianz customers benefit from a broad range of personal and corporate insurance services, ranging from property, life and health insurance to assistance services to credit insurance and global business insurance. Allianz is one of the world's largest investors, managing around 809 billion euros on behalf of its insurance customers. Furthermore, our asset managers PIMCO and Allianz Global Investors manage nearly 2.0 trillion euros of third-party assets. Thanks to our systematic integration of ecological and social criteria in our business processes and investment decisions, we are amongst the leaders in the insurance industry in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index. In 2021, over 155,000 employees achieved total revenues of 148.5 billion euros and an operating profit of 13.4 billion euros for the group.



#RASUAHBUSTERS Kami anti rasuah Let's fight corruption for a better tomorrow



Allianz 🕕

ALLIANZ MALAYSIA BERHAD

Level 29, Menara Allianz Sentral 203, Jalan Tun Sambanthan Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Tel: 603-2264 1188/ 0688 Fax: 603-2264 1199 allianz.com.my

ALLIANZ CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE

ALLIANZ ARENA, Ground Floor, Block 2A Plaza Sentral, Jalan Stesen Sentral 5 Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470 Kuala Lumpur Customer Contact Center: 1 300 22 5542 Email: customer.service@allianz.com.my AllianzMalaysia